

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. BANK, N.A.,

CASE NO.: 2019 CV 3219

Plaintiff(s),

JUDGE BARBARA P. GORMAN

-VS-

GREGORY T. ACKERMAN,

Defendant.

ENTRY AND ORDER RE: VEXATIOUS LITIGATOR STATUS

On February 24, 2020, this Court issued its *Decision, Order, and Entry Sustaining Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment,* in which Defendant Gregory T. Ackerman was declared a vexatious litigator under O.R.C Section 2323.52. Accordingly, Defendant Gregory T. Ackerman is hereby prohibited from doing one or more of the following without first obtaining leave of the Montgomery County Common Pleas Court to proceed:

RECEIVED MAR 13 2020 CLERK OF COURT SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

- (a) Instituting legal proceedings in the Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas;
- (b) Continuing any legal proceedings that Defendant Gregory T. Ackerman had instituted in the Montgomery County Common Pleas Court prior to the entry of this *Entry and Order Re: Vexatious Litigator Status;* and
- (c) Making any application, other than an application for leave to proceed under O.R.C. Section 2323.52 (F)(1), in any legal proceedings instituted by him or another person in any of the Montgomery County Common Pleas Court.

SO ORDERED:

BARBARA P. GORMAN, JUDGE

The following persons were notified of this Decision, Order and Entry through the electronic notification system of the Clerk of Court.

Brian Chapman

A copy of the foregoing was sent to the following on the date hereof by ordinary mail:

Gregory T. Ackerman 556 Shadowlawn Avenue Dayton, Ohio 45419

Diana Hofschild, Bailiff (937) 225-4392 hofschild@montcourt.org



General Divison Montgomery County Common Pleas Court 41 N. Perry Street, Dayton, Ohio 45422

Case Number: 2019 CV 03219

Type:

Case Title: U.S. BANK N.A. vs GREGORY T. ACKERMAN

Decision

So Ordered,

Bartona Reglecie Jormon

Electronically signed by bgorman on 03/03/2020 02:33:48 PM Page 3 of 3

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy.

Witness my hand and scal this // Mar 20 20. day of

Clerk of Common Pleas Court of Montgomery County, Ohio

S. Harness By____ Deputy